

American College of Medical Genetics Medical Genetics: Translating Genes Into Health®

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Kathy Beal, 301-238-4582 kbeal@acmg.net

Jane Dahlroth, CEM, CMP joins American College of Medical Genetics Staff

BETHESDA, MD – September 22, 2009 | The American College of Medical Genetics is pleased to announce that Jane Dahlroth, CEM, CMP has joined the staff as Meetings, Convention and Exhibits Manager. Ms. Dahlroth has managed ACMG's Annual Meetings and Genetics Review Courses since 2003 in her former position with JRDaggett & Associates.

"ACMG and the Annual Meeting have undergone tremendous growth in the last several years and we sought to bring the meeting and exhibition management function in-house", said Melissa Forburger, ACMG Director of Administration. "It made perfect sense for us to hire Jane as she has been instrumental in the successful growth and direction of ACMG's Annual Clinical Genetics Meeting for the last six years."

Jane will continue her previous role of directing all marketing and logistical management aspects related to ACMG's Annual Meeting. The ACMG Annual Clinical Genetics Meeting has seen attendance increase by 63% and the exhibition size increase by 145% since 2003 under Jane's direction. "We are very pleased to have Jane join our team," said Michael Watson, PhD, FACMG, ACMG Executive Director. "Jane brings with her experience, expertise, and knowledge of our meetings which will help ACMG better serve our members, meeting attendees and exhibitors and help continue the success of the ACMG Annual Clinical Genetics Meeting."

Prior to joining ACMG, Jane spent ten years as Vice President of JRDaggett & Associates a meeting and consulting management firm, and was previously Exhibits Manager for the National Association of Convenience Stores and the American Association of Critical-Care Nurses. In addition to over 30 years of meeting and exhibition management experience, Ms. Dahlroth is a graduate of the University of Massachusetts and a frequent presenter at industry meetings. Jane can be reached on her direct line (703) 921-0333 or via email at jdahlroth@acmg.net.

About the American College of Medical Genetics

Founded in 1991, the American College of Medical Genetics (www.acmg.net) is the national non-profit professional organization that advances the practice of medical genetics by providing education, resources and a voice for more than 1400 biochemical, clinical, cytogenetic, medical and molecular geneticists, genetic counselors and other healthcare professionals committed to the practice of medical genetics. ACMG's activities include the development of laboratory and practice standards and guidelines, advocating for quality genetic services in health care and in public health, and promoting the development of methods to diagnose, treat and prevent genetic disease. Genetics in Medicine, published monthly, is the official ACMG peer-reviewed journal. ACMG's website (www.acmg.net) offers a variety of resources including Policy Statements,

-more-

American College of Medical Genetics • www.acmg.net

Officers

Bruce R. Korf, MD, PhD President

Joe Leigh Simpson, MD Past President

Wayne W. Grody, MD, PhD President-Elect

Piero Rinaldo, MD, PhD VP Laboratory Genetics

Marc S. Williams, MD VP Clinical Genetics

Elaine B. Spector, PhD Secretary

Daynna J. Wolff, PhD Treasurer

Directors

Gerald Feldman, MD, PhD Clinical Genetics

Gregory A. Grabowski, MD Biochemical Genetics

Anthony R. Gregg, MD Clinical Genetics

Rick A. Martin, MD Clinical Genetics

John J. Mulvihill, MD Clinical Genetics

Kathleen Rao, PhD Cytogenetics

Sue Richards, PhD Molecular Genetics

Robert A. Saul, MD Clinical Genetics

Ex Officio

James P. Evans, MD, PhD Editor-in-Chief, *Genetics in Medicine*

Mira Irons, MD CME Officer

Liaison

R. Rodney Howell, MD President, ACMG Foundation

Legal Counsel

Lynn D. Fleisher, PhD, JD

Executive Office

Michael S. Watson, PhD Executive Director Practice Guidelines, Educational Resources, and a Medical Geneticist Locator. The educational and public health programs of the American College of Medical Genetics are dependent upon grants and contracts and charitable gifts from corporations, foundations, and individuals. The American College of Medical Genetics Foundation (www.acmgfoundation.org) is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization dedicated to funding the College's diverse efforts to translate genes into health.

About the American College of Medical Genetics and ACMG Foundation

Founded in 1991, the American College of Medical Genetics (www.acmg.net) is the national non-profit professional organization that advances the practice of medical genetics by providing education, resources and a voice for more than 1400 biochemical, clinical, cytogenetic, medical and molecular geneticists, genetic counselors and other health care professionals committed to the practice of medical genetics. ACMG's activities include the development of laboratory and practice standards and guidelines, advocating for quality genetic services in health care and in public health, and promoting the development of methods to diagnose, treat and prevent genetic disease. Genetics in Medicine, published monthly, is the official ACMG peer-reviewed journal. ACMG's website (www.acmg.net) offers a variety of resources including Policy Statements, Practice Guidelines, Educational Resources, and a Medical Geneticist Locator. The educational and public health programs of the American College of Medical Genetics are dependent upon grants and contracts and charitable gifts from corporations, foundations, and individuals. The American College of Medical Genetics Foundation (www.acmgfoundation.org) is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization dedicated to funding the College's diverse efforts to translate genes into health.

-end-